SM8S14A-AU ~ SM8S48A-AU Series
July 15,2020 SM8S14A-AU_SERIES-REV.04 Page 1
6.6kW SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Stand-Off Voltage 14~48V
DO-218AB
Features
 ISO10605(C=330 pF,R=330Ω): ± 30kV Air, ± 30kV Contact
 HBM ≧ ± 8 kV & CDM ≧ ± 2 kV

SM8S14A-AU ~ SM8S48A-AU Series
July 15,2020 SM8S14A-AU_SERIES-REV.04 Page 2
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
VRWM
VBR Reverse Leakage
VC@IPP
(Note 1)
Marking CodeMin. Max. IT IR@VRWM
IR@VRWM
TJ=175 oC
V V V mA uA uA V A
6600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
SM8S14A-AU 14 15.6 17.2 5 1 150 23.2 284 6EJG
SM8S15A-AU 15 16.7 18.5 5 1 150 24.4 270 6EJH
SM8S16A-AU 16 17.8 19.7 5 1 150 26 254 6EJK
SM8S17A-AU 17 18.9 20.9 5 1 150 27.6 239 6EJL
SM8S18A-AU 18 20 22.1 5 0.5 150 29.2 226 6EJM
SM8S20A-AU 20 22.2 24.5 5 0.5 150 32.4 204 6EJN
SM8S22A-AU 22 24.4 26.9 5 0.5 150 35.5 186 6EJP
SM8S24A-AU 24 26.7 29.5 5 0.5 150 38.9 170 6EJQ
SM8S26A-AU 26 28.9 31.9 5 0.5 150 42.1 157 6EJR
SM8S28A-AU 28 31.1 34.4 5 0.5 150 45.4 145 6EJS
SM8S30A-AU 30 33.3 36.8 5 0.5 150 48.4 136 6EJY
SM8S33A-AU 33 36.7 40.6 5 0.5 150 53.3 124 6EJT
SM8S36A-AU 36 40 44.2 5 0.5 150 58.1 114 6EJU
SM8S40A-AU 40 44.4 49.1 5 0.5 150 64.5 102 6EJV
SM8S43A-AU 43 47.8 52.8 5 0.5 150 69.4 95 6EJW
SM8S48A-AU 48 53.3 58.7 5 0.5 150 80.6 82 6EJX
NOTES:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.3 and derated above TA=25°C per Fig.1
2. TVS is a transient protection device, it is strongly recommended not to use as a Zener.
SM8S14A-AU ~ SM8S48A-AU Series